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Q18. Turning to one other subject before we close, in general, would you describe yourself as a sports fan, or not?
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Yes 57% | 69% | 47% | 61% | 62% | 53% | 52% | 57% 63% 54% 55% | 61% | 60% 57% 58% 58% 57% 56% 63% 58% | 51% | 56% 69% 62% 54% 46%
No 42% | 31% | 53% | 39% | 38% | 47% | 48% | 43% 36% 46% 45% | 39% | 40% 43% 41% 42% 43% 43% 37% A2% | 49% | 44% 30% 38% 45% 54%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Q19. Now, thinking about some sports teams in the New York area, which of the following teams would you say is your favorite, is it:
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
New York Yank 31% | 29% | 32% | 28% | 32% | 33% | 31% | 33% 39% 22% 31% | 31% | 28% 33% 28% 33% 30% 30% 17% 56% | 32% | 25% 36% 32% 31% 25%
New York Giants 17% | 17% | 16% | 22% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 20% 19% 11% 17% | 11% | 21% 15% 18% 15% 17% 15% 21% 21% | 16% | 16% 16% 16% 17% 19%
New York Mets 9% 8% | 10% | 9% 7% | 10% | 11% | 13% 9% 4% 11% | 6% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 7% 12% 6% 9% 12% 9% 10% 5%
Buffalo Bills 6% 6% 6% 2% 7% 8% 8% 0% 0% 16% 5% | 10% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 4% 0% 5% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4%
New York Knicks 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 9% 3% 3% 9% 2% 2% 7% 4% 7% 5% 2% 21% 1% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 10%
New York Jets 5% 7% 3% 4% 9% 3% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 0% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 2%
Syracuse Orange 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 1% 0% 14% 4% 9% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 0% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Buffalo Sabres 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 10% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 0% 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 4%
New York Rangers 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 0% 2% 7% 1% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% 0% 5%
New Jersey Devils 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
New Jersey Nets 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
New York Islanders 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 3% 5%
No favorite 10% | 8% | 12% | 6% | 10% | 12% | 16% | 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 11% 10% 9% 6% 12% | 10% 7% 7% 13% 15%
Q20. Of the remaining, which team is your second favorite?
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
New York Giants 20% | 19% | 21% | 25% | 17% | 21% | 18% | 21% 23% 17% 20% | 18% | 18% 24% 15% 23% 18% 18% 20% 24% | 20% | 22% 16% 21% 17% 20%
New York Yank 14% | 16% | 13% | 18% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 14% 15% 14% 14% | 12% | 20% 13% 16% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% | 13% | 13% 18% 16% 13% 11%
New York Mets 9% 9% 9% 7% | 11% | 7% | 13% | 11% 12% 5% 9% | 15% | 4% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 13% 7% 9% 13% 9% 10% 10%
New York Jets 9% | 12% | 7% 9% 9% | 10% | 10% | 13% 8% 7% 8% 8% 13% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 19% 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 8%
New York Knicks 9% 9% 8% | 11% | 10% | 7% 2% | 13% 10% 2% 12% | 1% 4% 6% 11% 10% 7% 5% 26% 6% 8% 8% 11% 9% 6% 11%
Buffalo Bills 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 0% 1% 13% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 1% 0% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 1%
New York Rangers 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Syracuse Orange 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 0% 9% 3% 7% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Buffalo Sabres 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 0% 0% 10% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4%
New York Islanders 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 0%
New Jersey Nets 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
New Jersey Devils 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Other 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 7%
No favorite 14% | 10% | 18% | 8% | 12% | 16% | 22% | 15% 13% 14% 15% | 12% | 12% 12% 17% 10% 16% 15% 10% 10% | 17% | 13% 10% 11% 18% 17%
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Q21. Of the remaining, which team is your next favorite?
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed

New York Giants 12% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 12% | 12% | 12% 15% 11% 10% | 14% | 11% 14% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 15% | 12% | 10% 16% 12% 14% 11%
New York Jets 11% | 12% | 11% | 15% | 11% | 9% 8% | 11% 15% 9% 12% | 11% | 12% 13% 9% 12% 10% 11% 15% 8% 10% | 11% 14% 12% 9% 12%
New York Knicks 10% | 13% | 8% | 11% | 13% | 10% | 5% | 15% 12% 3% 13% | 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 25% 7% 10% 13% 13% 5% 9%
New York Yank 8% 9% 7% | 10% | 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% | 10% 3% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7%
New York Mets 8% 9% 8% | 13% | 6% 9% 1% | 12% 7% 5% 7% 5% 14% 6% 11% 7% 9% 7% 8% 18% 9% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6%
New York Rangers 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 9% 6% 4% 2%
Buffalo Bills 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 9% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 7%
Syracuse Orange 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 1% 0% 1% 11% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 2% 0% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5%
New Jersey Nets 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 8% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Buffalo Sabres 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 6% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
New York Islanders 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
New Jersey Devils 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Other 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 2% 4% 8% 8%
No favorite 22% | 15% | 27% | 14% | 19% | 24% | 33% | 22% 15% 25% 23% | 17% | 18% 18% 26% 17% 23% 23% 17% 13% | 26% | 22% 16% 19% 27% 21%
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Q22. Many great athletes participate in organized sports here in the New York area. Who is in your opinion the single greatest athlete currently playing for a New York team or that you associate with sports in New York?
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed

Jeter, Derek 26% | 28% | 24% | 27% | 24% | 30% | 22% | 26% 36% 19% 28% | 25% | 31% 25% 27% 26% 26% 27% 20% 34% | 23% | 24% 34% 28% 27% 17%
Manning, Eli 11% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 8% | 14% | 12% | 11% 13% 11% 9% | 14% | 12% 11% 12% 8% 13% 13% 10% 5% 10% | 11% 15% 10% 12% 14%
Anthony, Carmelo 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 18% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 1% 5%
Rivera, Mariano 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Rodriguez, Alex 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 10% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Tebow, Tim 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Lin, Jeremy 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Bryant, Kobe 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
James, LeBron 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Jordan, Michael 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Sanchez, Mark 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Wright, David 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Stoudemire, Amar'e 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Miller, Ryan 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Brady, Tom 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Brodeur, Martin 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Federer, Roger 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Manning, Peyton 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Williams, Serena 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Williams, Venus 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Woods, Tiger 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Fitzpatrick, Ryan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Vick, Michael 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Swisher, Nick 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Mickelson, Phil 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Federer, Roger 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Nadal, Rafael 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Djokovic, Novak 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lundqvist, Henrik 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Cano, Robinson 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Tuck, Justin 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Pettitte, Andy 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 10% 6% 9% 1% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4%
Don't know 27% | 20% | 32% | 25% | 24% | 24% | 35% | 24% 23% 31% 27% | 18% | 30% 29% 23% 26% 26% 28% 20% 18% | 31% | 24% 17% 22% 32% 32%
Refused 8% 6% 9% 5% | 10% | 6% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 11% 9% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 12%
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Now thinking about some sports personalities here in New York, for each tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them.

Q23A. Tim Tebow

Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Favorable 52% | 54% | 50% | 54% | 49% | 58% | 50% | 46% 62% 53% 44% | 63% | 55% 54% 50% 56% 50% 52% 61% 46% | 49% | 53% 55% 55% 53% 40%
Unfavorable 15% | 22% | 9% | 20% | 19% | 10% | 9% | 18% 10% 14% 22% | 10% | 14% 13% 18% 15% 15% 14% 10% 17% | 15% | 13% 22% 16% 9% 20%
Don't know/Refused 33% | 24% | 41% | 26% | 32% | 32% | 41% | 36% 28% 33% 34% | 27% | 30% 33% 32% 29% 35% 34% 28% 37% | 36% | 34% 23% 29% 38% 40%
Q23B. Mark Sanchez
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Favorable 46% | 51% | 42% | 45% | 51% | 50% | 44% | 46% 57% 40% 43% | 52% | 55% 48% 44% 52% 44% 44% 56% 59% | 46% | 45% 55% 48% 46% 41%
Unfavorable 14% | 23% | 5% | 23% | 13% | 6% 9% | 16% 12% 12% 15% | 13% 8% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% | 12% | 12% 17% 16% 8% 13%
Don't know/Refused 40% | 26% | 53% | 32% | 37% | 43% | 47% | 38% 31% 48% 42% | 35% | 37% 38% 42% 36% 42% 44% 29% 29% | 42% | 43% 28% 36% 46% 46%
Q23C. Eli Manning
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Favorable 70% | 76% | 64% | 69% | 74% | 72% | 68% | 70% 77% 66% 71% | 77% | 72% 71% 70% 72% 70% 70% 75% 68% | 63% | 70% 84% 74% 68% 62%
Unfavorable 5% 8% 2% 9% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Don't know/Refused 25% | 16% | 34% | 22% | 22% | 25% | 30% | 25% 20% 28% 24% | 20% | 24% 24% 26% 22% 26% 26% 16% 26% | 30% | 26% 12% 20% 30% 35%
Q23D. Jeremy Lin
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Favorable 57% | 64% | 50% | 62% | 60% | 58% | 44% | 66% 65% 41% 61% | 60% | 51% 52% 64% 60% 55% 53% 74% 64% | 47% | 54% 78% 63% 48% 48%
Unfavorable 6% 8% 4% | 10% | 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 9% 2% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 2% 7% 4% 6%
Don't know/Refused 37% | 28% | 46% | 27% | 35% | 39% | 51% | 29% 31% 52% 32% | 37% | 43% 40% 33% 34% 39% 42% 18% 32% | 45% | 40% 20% 30% 49% 46%
Q23E. Carmelo Anthony
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Favorable 38% | 43% | 34% | 48% | 44% | 33% | 28% | 41% 42% 33% 43% | 29% | 39% 43% 32% 44% 35% 29% 69% 57% | 43% | 35% 40% 42% 30% 40%
Unfavorable 17% | 25% | 10% | 19% | 19% | 16% | 15% | 21% 16% 14% 16% | 26% | 12% 15% 21% 19% 16% 20% 7% 13% | 12% | 17% 26% 20% 14% 11%
Don't know/Refused 44% | 32% | 56% | 34% | 37% | 51% | 58% | 38% 42% 53% 41% | 44% | 49% 42% 47% 37% 48% 51% 24% 30% | 45% | 48% 34% 38% 56% 48%
Q23F. Derek Jeter
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other | college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Favorable 74% | 80% | 68% | 80% | 74% | 74% | 71% | 75% 82% 68% 74% | 79% | 77% 76% 71% 78% 72% 72% 81% 84% | 71% | 71% 84% 77% 72% 69%
Unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 9% 6% 2% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5%
Don't know/Refused 20% | 14% | 26% | 15% | 20% | 21% | 24% | 19% 15% 25% 17% | 15% | 21% 18% 22% 17% 22% 22% 14% 12% | 24% | 22% 9% 17% 23% 26%
Q23G. Alex Rodriguez
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other | college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Favorable 51% | 52% | 51% | 57% | 49% | 53% | 48% | 55% 57% 44% 57% | 49% | 50% 55% 47% 55% 49% 46% 59% 69% | 52% | 50% 57% 53% 49% 51%
Unfavorable 23% | 30% | 16% | 23% | 26% | 23% | 19% | 22% 22% 23% 18% | 29% | 24% 21% 26% 21% 24% 25% 20% 20% | 17% | 22% 31% 26% 20% 15%
Don't know/Refused 26% | 18% | 33% | 19% | 25% | 25% | 32% | 22% 21% 33% 25% | 22% | 26% 24% 27% 23% 27% 28% 21% 11% | 31% | 28% 13% 21% 31% 34%
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Q23H. Andy Pettitte
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Favorable 54% | 64% | 45% | 54% | 53% | 58% | 55% | 55% 69% 45% 53% | 63% | 60% 53% 57% 53% 55% 56% 52% 59% | 47% | 51% 68% 59% 58% 36%
Unfavorable 9% | 12% | 7% | 17% | 7% 6% 7% | 11% 7% 9% 12% | 4% 6% 11% 7% 11% 8% 7% 15% 16% | 10% | 11% 8% 9% 6% 13%
Don't know/Refused 36% | 24% | 48% | 30% | 40% | 36% | 39% | 34% 24% 47% 35% | 33% | 34% 36% 36% 35% 36% 37% 32% 25% | 43% | 37% 24% 32% 36% 50%
Q23l. Joe Girardi
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Favorable 49% | 62% | 37% | 56% | 45% | 50% | 45% | 48% 59% 44% 44% | 58% | 53% 49% 49% 50% 49% 50% 45% 56% | 43% | 48% 61% 54% 46% 35%
Unfavorable 8% | 10% | 7% | 13% [ 9% 5% 5% | 10% 7% 6% 12% | 3% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7% 5% 15% 13% | 11% 6% 6% 8% 7% 12%
Don't know/Refused 43% | 29% | 56% | 31% | 46% | 44% | 51% | 42% 34% 50% 44% | 39% | 40% 41% 45% 41% 44% 45% 41% 32% | 45% | 46% 32% 38% 47% 53%
Q23J. Tom Coughlin
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Favorable 38% | 55% | 22% | 45% | 39% | 36% | 32% | 37% 42% 37% 39% | 40% | 39% 37% 40% 38% 38% 37% 40% 38% | 32% | 37% 54% 42% 35% 30%
Unfavorable 9% | 11% | 7% | 13% [ 9% 5% 6% | 11% 10% 5% 10% | 7% 5% 11% 6% 12% 6% 6% 11% 16% | 11% 7% 5% 10% 6% 9%
Don't know/Refused 54% | 35% | 71% | 42% | 52% | 59% | 62% | 52% 49% 58% 51% | 54% | 56% 53% 55% 50% 55% 56% 49% 46% | 57% | 56% 41% 49% 60% 61%
Q23K. Rex Ryan
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Favorable 26% | 35% | 17% | 26% | 33% | 25% | 18% | 26% 30% 22% 28% | 30% | 30% 25% 27% 28% 25% 22% 35% 31% | 23% | 27% 32% 30% 21% 17%
Unfavorable 22% | 30% | 14% | 31% | 16% | 18% | 22% | 23% 20% 21% 21% | 20% | 18% 23% 20% 21% 22% 22% 22% 24% | 21% | 19% 25% 23% 19% 22%
Don't know/Refused 53% | 35% | 69% | 43% | 51% | 57% | 59% | 51% 50% 57% 51% | 50% | 52% 52% 53% 51% 53% 56% 43% 45% | 56% | 54% 42% 47% 60% 61%
Q24. Thinking specifically about the New York Jets, who would you rather see as the starting quarterback in 2012?
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Mark Sanchez 39% | 43% | 35% | 38% | 43% | 44% | 32% | 41% 43% 33% 46% | 34% | 39% 37% 41% 42% 37% 38% 40% 47% | 31% | 38% 54% 39% 38% 41%
Tim Tebow 35% | 38% | 33% | 44% | 33% | 30% | 33% | 32% 32% 41% 27% | 46% | 33% 40% 30% 35% 36% 34% 38% 31% | 43% | 38% 26% 38% 31% 32%
Don't know/Refused 26% | 19% | 32% | 18% | 24% | 26% | 35% | 26% 25% 26% 27% | 19% | 27% 23% 29% 23% 27% 28% 22% 22% | 26% | 25% 20% 23% 31% 27%
Q25. Thinking about the New York Yankees and the recent return of pitcher Andy Pettitte, do you think Pettitte will have a very successful season, a somewhat successful season, a not very successful season or a not at all successful season?
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Very successful season 14% | 12% | 16% | 14% | 17% | 12% | 15% | 16% 15% 11% 17% | 12% | 11% 17% 11% 18% 12% 10% 15% 29% | 19% | 12% 11% 15% 14% 9%
Somewhat successful season 51% | 57% | 45% | 54% | 50% | 55% | 46% | 48% 53% 52% 48% | 60% | 55% 52% 49% 49% 52% 53% 54% A44% | 46% | 53% 55% 51% 51% 52%
Not very successful season 7% | 10% | 4% | 10% | 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 12% 9% 5% 4%
Not at all successful season 3% | 4% | 2% | 5% 1% 2% | 3% | 3% 1% 3% 2% | 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused 26% | 17% | 34% | 17% | 27% | 27% | 30% | 24% 24% 30% 28% | 19% | 26% 22% 30% 24% 26% 27% 23% 16% | 26% | 27% 20% 22% 28% 32%
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For each of the following New York teams tell me whether you think they have an excellent, good, fair or poor chance to win the next championship in their sport?

Q26A. New York Yankees

Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Excellent 35% | 34% | 36% | 39% | 35% | 34% | 35% | 36% 42% 29% 37% | 37% | 36% 37% 33% 37% 34% 33% 38% 48% | 34% | 36% 35% 38% 32% 31%
Good 35% | 41% | 30% | 31% | 41% | 39% | 31% | 35% 31% 37% 35% | 40% | 38% 34% 37% 36% 35% 37% 39% 27% | 34% | 36% 41% 38% 35% 27%
Fair 12% | 13% | 11% | 18% | 10% | 11% | 9% | 10% 13% 14% 12% | 9% 9% 14% 11% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% | 11% | 12% 12% 12% 10% 17%
Poor 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Don't know/Refused 14% | 8% | 20% | 6% | 13% | 15% | 22% | 15% 13% 15% 14% | 11% | 13% 12% 17% 12% 15% 15% 8% 10% | 16% | 14% 10% 10% 21% 19%
Q26B. New York Mets
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Excellent 7% 4% 8% 9% 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 3% 8% 6% 4% 9% 10% 9% 5% 4% 6% 6% 10%
Good 13% | 8% | 18% | 13% | 16% | 12% | 14% | 13% 12% 14% 15% | 11% | 15% 17% 9% 16% 12% 12% 20% 14% | 18% | 14% 7% 14% 15% 10%
Fair 28% | 25% | 30% | 23% | 29% | 35% | 25% | 25% 21% 34% 32% | 29% | 26% 30% 25% 27% 28% 28% 33% 29% | 28% | 31% 25% 28% 26% 30%
Poor 34% | 51% | 19% | 46% | 31% | 29% | 29% | 39% 43% 24% 29% | 42% | 34% 28% 43% 32% 36% 36% 31% 34% | 23% | 32% 53% 39% 29% 25%
Don't know/Refused 18% | 12% | 24% | 9% | 19% | 18% | 25% | 15% 16% 23% 17% | 15% | 18% 17% 19% 17% 18% 20% 7% 13% | 22% | 17% 12% 14% 23% 24%
Q26C. New York Rangers
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Excellent 12% | 16% | 8% | 15% | 15% | 11% | 5% | 12% 18% 8% 12% | 14% | 13% 11% 14% 14% 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 13% 15% 15% 8% 6%
Good 27% | 29% | 25% | 31% | 24% | 28% | 25% | 29% 22% 27% 26% | 27% | 23% 31% 22% 26% 27% 26% 30% 29% | 28% | 27% 26% 26% 26% 29%
Fair 21% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 25% | 20% | 16% | 21% 17% 23% 20% | 23% | 22% 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 29% 24% | 18% | 23% 24% 23% 16% 21%
Poor 9% | 12% | 6% | 14% [ 5% 5% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 15% | 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Don't know/Refused 32% | 22% | 41% | 19% | 31% | 35% | 45% | 30% 33% 34% 35% | 29% | 33% 28% 37% 29% 33% 36% 24% 18% | 34% | 29% 28% 27% 42% 36%
Q26D. New York Islanders
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other | college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Excellent 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4%
Good 11% | 11% | 11% | 8% | 11% | 13% | 14% | 11% 10% 12% 14% | 8% 13% 14% 8% 12% 11% 10% 13% 15% | 13% | 10% 10% 10% 14% 11%
Fair 22% | 19% | 24% | 26% | 21% | 25% | 15% | 19% 19% 26% 17% | 28% | 25% 24% 20% 23% 21% 21% 33% 26% | 23% | 24% 18% 23% 18% 23%
Poor 25% | 41% | 11% | 35% | 27% | 21% | 14% | 26% 31% 22% 26% | 28% | 18% 23% 29% 28% 24% 26% 20% 26% | 20% | 26% 36% 31% 15% 21%
Don't know/Refused 38% | 26% | 48% | 25% | 37% | 40% | 53% | 40% 35% 38% 40% | 33% | 39% 34% 41% 32% 40% 40% 31% 29% | 41% | 34% 34% 32% 48% 41%
Q26E. New York Knicks
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other | college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Excellent 8% 5% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 5% 7% | 13% 5% 5% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 6% 12% 12% | 12% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8%
Good 22% | 18% | 25% | 21% | 23% | 26% | 21% | 22% 22% 22% 25% | 22% | 22% 25% 18% 23% 22% 21% 33% 22% | 28% | 22% 17% 21% 23% 25%
Fair 32% | 40% | 24% | 40% | 26% | 34% | 23% | 30% 37% 30% 29% | 34% | 30% 32% 31% 31% 32% 31% 33% 35% | 25% | 36% 34% 35% 25% 32%
Poor 15% | 21% | 9% | 16% | 19% | 9% | 13% | 16% 10% 16% 16% | 15% | 12% 13% 18% 17% 14% 15% 11% 18% | 10% | 15% 23% 17% 13% 9%
Don't know/Refused 24% | 16% | 31% | 12% | 22% | 26% | 37% | 20% 25% 27% 21% | 23% | 27% 21% 26% 19% 25% 28% 10% 13% | 26% | 21% 20% 18% 33% 26%
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Q26F. New York Giants
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Excellent 31% | 31% | 32% | 40% | 31% | 31% | 22% | 35% 36% 23% 33% | 29% | 28% 31% 33% 33% 31% 26% 44% 45% | 30% | 33% 33% 35% 24% 30%
Good 34% | 39% | 30% | 34% | 34% | 37% | 36% | 34% 32% 36% 35% | 38% | 35% 35% 34% 33% 35% 37% 39% 23% | 32% | 35% 39% 33% 36% 33%
Fair 15% | 17% | 14% | 18% | 18% | 9% | 14% | 12% 14% 20% 13% | 18% | 16% 17% 13% 18% 14% 15% 11% 20% | 15% | 13% 15% 16% 15% 13%
Poor 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused 18% | 11% | 24% | 7% | 16% | 20% | 25% | 17% 17% 20% 17% | 14% | 19% 16% 19% 14% 19% 20% 7% 11% | 21% | 17% 11% 14% 22% 22%
Q26G. New York Jets
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Excellent 8% 6% | 10% | 7% | 10% | 9% 9% | 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 12% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% | 10% 9% 6% 9% 9% 5%
Good 27% | 23% | 30% | 25% | 28% | 29% | 28% | 27% 27% 26% 26% | 26% | 30% 31% 22% 27% 27% 27% 34% 28% | 29% | 29% 22% 26% 28% 26%
Fair 31% | 35% | 28% | 35% | 34% | 32% | 22% | 32% 31% 31% 32% | 35% | 25% 29% 35% 35% 30% 30% 35% 39% | 26% | 30% 39% 34% 25% 33%
Poor 14% | 23% | 6% | 21% | 13% | 9% | 13% | 14% 17% 13% 15% | 16% | 12% 13% 16% 14% 15% 15% 14% 10% | 12% | 14% 20% 16% 12% 12%
Don't know/Refused 19% | 12% | 26% | 11% | 16% | 21% | 28% | 17% 18% 23% 19% | 16% | 20% 18% 20% 17% 20% 21% 9% 13% | 24% | 18% 12% 15% 26% 24%
Q26H. Buffalo Bills
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Excellent 4% 3% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Good 12% | 11% | 13% | 8% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 8% 9% 18% 10% | 14% | 17% 14% 10% 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% | 14% | 14% 9% 12% 16% 7%
Fair 25% | 26% | 24% | 26% | 25% | 30% | 21% | 26% 21% 27% 25% | 30% | 24% 27% 23% 25% 26% 24% 28% 33% | 25% | 26% 26% 27% 22% 25%
Poor 29% | 40% | 19% | 42% | 29% | 25% | 19% | 29% 28% 30% 27% | 30% | 29% 29% 31% 31% 28% 29% 30% 29% | 25% | 29% 37% 33% 22% 25%
Don't know/Refused 29% | 19% | 38% | 17% | 29% | 29% | 39% | 34% 37% 19% 34% | 20% | 26% 26% 32% 27% 29% 29% 25% 25% | 31% | 27% 26% 23% 35% 39%
Q26!. Buffalo Sabres
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Excellent 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 9% 3% 8% 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 10% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 8%
Good 14% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 17% | 10% | 11% 9% 20% 17% | 15% | 15% 15% 13% 17% 13% 14% 14% 16% | 15% | 18% 10% 14% 13% 15%
Fair 23% | 26% | 20% | 26% | 21% | 25% | 19% | 21% 21% 26% 21% | 23% | 23% 24% 21% 21% 24% 23% 27% 23% | 25% | 25% 19% 26% 20% 15%
Poor 17% | 25% | 10% | 24% | 20% | 10% | 12% | 19% 19% 13% 15% | 20% | 15% 19% 15% 20% 16% 16% 17% 14% | 15% | 17% 22% 19% 12% 18%
Don't know/Refused 41% | 32% | 50% | 28% | 37% | 46% | 56% | 46% 48% 32% 44% | 34% | 42% 36% 47% 33% 45% 43% 36% 37% | 39% | 35% 47% 36% 51% 44%
Q26J. New Jersey Devils
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed
Excellent 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 7%
Good 11% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 8% | 12% 10% 11% 13% | 12% | 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% | 12% | 12% 13% 12% 9% 11%
Fair 26% | 29% | 22% | 28% | 27% | 26% | 21% | 27% 17% 29% 23% | 28% | 26% 27% 24% 28% 25% 23% 35% 33% | 24% | 29% 28% 27% 21% 27%
Poor 19% | 27% | 11% | 29% | 18% | 12% | 14% | 17% 24% 18% 18% | 20% | 12% 20% 17% 23% 17% 18% 21% 21% | 19% | 20% 16% 23% 14% 14%
Don't know/Refused 41% | 29% | 51% | 25% | 39% | 47% | 55% | 40% 45% 39% 42% | 37% | 45% 35% 46% 34% 44% 44% 29% 33% | 41% | 36% 41% 36% 52% 40%
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Q26K. New Jersey Nets
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed

Excellent 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 7%
Good 11% | 8% | 13% | 9% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 11% 9% 11% 13% | 9% 11% 13% 7% 11% 10% 9% 15% 16% | 14% | 11% 6% 11% 14% 5%
Fair 23% | 21% | 25% | 26% | 23% | 26% | 21% | 25% 14% 26% 25% | 25% | 23% 25% 22% 22% 24% 23% 29% 25% | 23% | 27% 21% 23% 20% 28%
Poor 32% | 48% | 17% | 45% | 32% | 25% | 21% | 34% 38% 25% 30% | 34% | 24% 31% 34% 35% 30% 30% 43% 31% | 26% | 31% 41% 37% 22% 26%
Don't know/Refused 32% | 21% | 42% | 17% | 31% | 35% | 45% | 26% 38% 37% 30% | 30% | 38% 28% 36% 28% 34% 38% 11% 21% | 33% | 30% 30% 27% 41% 34%

Q27. Lastly, there is an issue being debated in Albany whether or not New York should legalize mixed martial arts, known by some as cage fighting or ultimate fig
already legal in many states and if legal here in New York would generate fan interest, direct revenues and would be an

engine of economic development. Opponents say MMA is

hting. Supporters say it should be legal in the state of New York. Mixed martial arts or MMA is

dangerous, even barbaric and we should not allow such a violent sport to be

practiced here in New York. Do you side with the supporters of MMA or with the opponents?
Gender Age Region Party Education Children in HH Ethnicity Income Employment Status
Ind/ | Lessthan | College Afr Amer $50K- Not
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Suburbs | Upstate | Dem | Rep | Other| college | degree | Yes No |White| /Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| Employed | Retired | employed

Side with supporters 38% | 50% | 26% | 66% | 38% | 21% | 12% | 42% 33% 35% 37% | 37% | 32% 39% 36% 43% 35% 33% 42% 52% | 40% | 33% 41% 43% 18% 46%
Side with opponents 52% | 42% | 60% | 26% | 52% | 68% | 75% | 48% 56% 54% 53% | 49% | 57% 51% 53% 48% 54% 56% 51% A1% | 47% | 59% 50% 47% 72% 40%
Don't have enough information 9% 6% | 11% | 6% 9% | 10% | 10% | 7% 11% 10% 9% | 12% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 5% 5% 11% 6% 7% 8% 8% 12%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
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Nature of the Sample
New York State Residents

Gender

Male 48%

Female 52%
Age

18to 34 29%

35 to 49 25%

50 to 64 23%

65 and older 16%
Race/Ethnicity

White 66%

African American/Black 13%

Latino 11%
Education

Less than college degree 56%

College degree 42%
Children in Household

Yes 35%

No 63%
Employment Status

Employed 57%

Retired 25%

Not Employed 17%
Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Party (Among Registered Voters)

Democrat 44%

Republican 27%

Independent/Other 23%
Income

Less than $50,000 34%

$50,000 to $100,000 32%

$100,000 or more 23%

Sport0312 Crosstabs 90f9



